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2015 — 2016 UIL Eligibility Calendar

Friday, October 2, 2015 — 1st Six Week grading period ends
Students lose eligibility on Friday, October 9, 2015 at the time the regular school day normally ends.

Friday, October 16, 2015 — 1% Nine Week evaluation period ends

Students lose eligibility on Friday October 23" at the time the regular school day ends.

Students may regain eligibility on Friday, November 13, 2015 at the time the regular school day

normally ends provided a passing grade was achieved in all courses on November 6, 2015.
Thanksgiving Holiday - from the time school is dismissed on November 20, 2015 until classes
resume on November 30, 2015, all students are eligible.

Friday, December 18, 2015 — 2nd Nine Week Grading Period Ends
Students regain or lose eligibility on Friday, January 8, 2016 at the time the regular school day
normally ends.

December Holidays — from the time school is dismissed on December 18, 2015 until classes
resume on January 4, 2016, all students are eligible.

Friday, January 22, 2016 — 3 week evaluation period ends
Students may regain eligibility on Friday, January 29, 2016 at the time the regular school day
normally ends provided a passing grade was achieved in all courses on January 22, 2016.

Friday, March 11, 2016 — 3" Nine Week Grading Period Ends

Students regain or lose eligibility on Thursday March 24, 2016 at the time the regular school day
normally ends provided a passing grade was achieved in all courses on March 11,, 2016.

Spring Break — from the time school is dismissed on March 11, 2016 until classes resume on March
21, 2016, all students are eligible.

Friday, April 8th, 2016 — 3 week evaluation period ends
Students may regain eligibility on Friday, April 15, 2016 at the time the regular school day normally
ends provided a passing grade was achieved in all courses on April 8, 2016.

Friday, May 27, 2016 — 4th Nine Week Grading Period Ends (Last day of school)
All students regain eligibility at the time of dismissal on the last day of school if they pass all courses
for the semester.




